Leaded Oscillator, TTL / HC-MOS        HCOF / HCOH Series
Metal Package, Full Size DIP and Half DIP
ILSI America  Phone: 775-851-8880 • Fax: 775-851-8882• e-mail: e-mail@ilsiamerica.com  •  www.ilsiamerica.com
12/06                                                                                 Specifications subject to change without notice
D12
Frequency 10 KHz to 160.000 MHz
Output Level TTL HC-MOS
Level ‘0’ = 0.4 VDC Max., ‘1’ = 2.4 VDC Min. ‘0’ = 0.1 Vcc Max., ‘1’ = 0.9 Vcc Min.

Pin 1  70% Vdd Enable
Pin 1  30% Vdd Disable
Part Number Guide Sample Part Number: HCOF - 3153BH - 20.000
Package Input
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Symmetry
(Duty Cycle)
Output Stability
(in ppm)
Enable /
Disable
Frequency
5 = 5.0 V 7 = 0  C to +50  C 5 = 45 / 55 Max. 1 = 10TTL / 15 pF HC-MOS *E = 10 H = Enable
3 = 3.3 V 1 = 0  C to +70  C 6 = 40 / 60 Max. 3 = 15 pF HC-MOS *D = 15
7 = 3.0 V 6 = -10  C to +70  C 6 = 30 pF F = 20
2 = 2.7 V 3 = -20  C to +70  C 5 = 50 pF HC-MOS (<40 MHz) A = 25
6 = 2.5 V 4 = -30  C to +75  C 4 = AC-MOS B = 50
HCOF -
HCOH -
2 = -40  C to +85  C C = 100
- 20.000 MHz
e-mail@ilsiamerica.com • www.ilsiamerica.com